FEHR GRAHAM ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL

April 10, 2024

Village President Carol Gustafson Village of Roscoe 10631 Main Street Roscoe, Illinois 61073

RE: Village of Roscoe 2024 Residential Streets Program Bid Recommendation

Dear Village President,

Bids were opened on April 5, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. at Roscoe Village Hall for the above-referenced project. Only two bids were received, and a tabulation of bids is enclosed for your reference. A comparison of the submitted bids can be found below:

Base Bid

Engineer's Estimate	\$629,587.50
Rock Road Companies, Inc.	\$438,193.00 (low bid)
Curran Contracting Co.	\$479,368.50

Alternate Bid

Engineer's Estimate Rock Road Companies, Inc. Curran Contracting Co. \$362,325.00 \$249,166.00 (low bid) \$290,313.00

After full evaluation of the submitted bids, it is our recommendation that the Base Bid and Alternate Bid contract for the 2024 Residential Streets Program be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, Rock Road Companies, Inc., for the amount of \$687,359.00.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Inden Byys

Brandon M. Boggs Village Engineer

BMB:cld

Enc.

O:\Roscoe, Village of\23-246A - 2024 RSP Design Engineering\PA Final\24-146A - Roscoe 2024-04-10 RSP 2024 Bid Recommendation Letter.docx

BID TABULATION VILLAGE OF ROSCOE 2024 RESIDENTIAL STREETS PROGRAM

				Engineer's Estimate		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Curran Contracting Company			
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:	Approx. Quantity					P.O. Bo	x 1818	286 Mem	orial Court		
						Janesville, WI 53547-1818		Crystal Lake, IL 60014			
Item No. and Description				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
BASE BID											
1. PAVEMENT REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	20,750	SY	\$	5.00	\$103,750.00	\$2.74	\$56,855.00	\$3.55	\$73,662.50		
2. AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR, 12"	1,050	SY	\$	30.00	\$31,500.00	\$27.00	\$28,350.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00		
3. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2"	2,350	TON	\$	45.00	\$105,750.00	\$0.01	\$23.50	\$0.01	\$23.50		
4. SHAPING AND GRADING ROADWAY	20,750	SY	\$	2.25	\$46,687.50	\$2.83	\$58,722.50	\$3.75	\$77,812.50		
5. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 3"	3,660	ΤN	\$	90.00	\$329,400.00	\$78.70	\$288,042.00	\$77.00	\$281,820.00		
6. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00		
7. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
BASE BID TOTAL				\$629,587.50		\$438,193.00		\$479,368.50			
ALTERNATE BID											
1. PAVEMENT REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	11,100	SY	\$	5.00	\$55,500.00	\$2.74	\$30,414.00	\$4.85	\$53,835.00		
2. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	110	SY	\$	5.00	\$550.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$24.00	\$2,640.00		
3. AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR, 12"	570	SY	\$	30.00	\$17,100.00	\$27.00	\$15,390.00	\$22.00			
4. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY. B, 2"	1,300	TON	\$	45.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$13.00		
5. SHAPING AND GRADING ROADWAY	11,100	SY	\$	2.25	\$24,975.00	\$2.83	\$31,413.00	\$3.75	\$41,625.00		
6. AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B, 3"	1,000	SY	\$	15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.13	\$10,130.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
7. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 3"	1,980	TN	\$	90.00	\$178,200.00	\$78.70	\$155,826.00	\$77.00	\$152,460.00		
8. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS		10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$16,000.00			
9. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	. ,		
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL				\$362,3	325.00	\$249,1	66.00	\$290,3	313.00		
Addendum No. 1						Ye	S	Ye	es		
Formal Contract Proposal (BLR 12200)					Yes		Yes				
Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201)					Yes		Yes				
Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230)					Yes		Yes				
Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (BLR 12325)						Ye	S	Ye	es		
Affidavit of Illinois Business Office (BLR 12326)						Ye	S	Ye	es		